

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2019.222  
Released – 16 August 2019**

Thank you for your email received 5 August 2019 requesting information regarding car parking.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

***Summary of your original request:***

***1. How many carparks does your trust have? How many spaces overall are there?***

The Trust has 3 car parks with 87 spaces overall. Please note that the information provided is for sites owned by the Trust.

***2. What system do you use for cashless (pay by phone) parking and when does the current contract end?***

Not applicable.

***3. What software do you use for Fixed Penalty Notice enforcement ( FPN issue and processing) and when does the current contract end?***

Not applicable.

***4. What software do you use to issue parking permits and season tickets and when does the current contract end?***

Not applicable.

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT